## 502525352 10/08/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2570567

Name: CHECK INC.  Street Address: 550 SOUTH CALIFORNIA AVE.  City: PALO ALTO  State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94306  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type Number  Application Number: 13200788  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: 650-328-0100 Email: ceg@-plaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: INNOVATION PARTNERS Address Line 1: 540 UNIVERSITY AVE. Address Line 2: SUITE 300 Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1710  NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES E. GOTLIEB  Signature: //S/ Charles E. Gotlieb	CONVEYING PARTY DATA  Na PAGEONCE, INC.  RECEIVING PARTY DATA  Name: CHECK INC.  Street Address: 550 SOUTH CALIFOR  City: PALO ALTO  State/Country: CALIFORNIA  Postal Code: 94306  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		Execution Date	
Name	PAGEONCE, INC.  RECEIVING PARTY DATA  Name: CHECK INC.  Street Address: 550 SOUTH CALIFORI City: PALO ALTO  State/Country: CALIFORNIA  Postal Code: 94306  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	ame	Execution Date	
PAGEONCE, INC.   05/03/2013  RECEIVING PARTY DATA    Name:	PAGEONCE, INC.  RECEIVING PARTY DATA  Name: CHECK INC.  Street Address: 550 SOUTH CALIFOR  City: PALO ALTO  State/Country: CALIFORNIA  Postal Code: 94306  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	ame	Execution Date	
Name: CHECK INC.  Street Address: 550 SOUTH CALIFORNIA AVE.  City: PALO ALTO  State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94306  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type Number  Application Number: 13200788  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: Phone: 650-328-0100 Email: ceg@i-plaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: INNOVATION PARTNERS Address Line 1: 540 UNIVERSITY AVE. Address Line 2: SUITE 300 Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1710  NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES E. GOTLIEB  Signature: //s/ Charles E. Gotlieb	RECEIVING PARTY DATA  Name: CHECK INC.  Street Address: 550 SOUTH CALIFORI City: PALO ALTO  State/Country: CALIFORNIA  Postal Code: 94306  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Street Address:   550 SOUTH CALIFORNIA AVE.   City:   PALO ALTO   State/Country:   CALIFORNIA   Postal Code:   94306    PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type   Number   Application Number:   13200788    CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number:   Phone:   650-328-0100   Email:   ceg@i-plaw.com   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.   Correspondent Name:   INNOVATION PARTNERS   Address Line 1:   540 UNIVERSITY AVE.   Address Line 2:   SUITE 300   Address Line 4:   PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301    ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   1710   NAME OF SUBMITTER:   CHARLES E. GOTLIEB    Signature:   /S/ Charles E. Gotlieb	Name: CHECK INC.  Street Address: 550 SOUTH CALIFOR  City: PALO ALTO  State/Country: CALIFORNIA  Postal Code: 94306  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		05/03/2013	
Street Address:   550 SOUTH CALIFORNIA AVE.   City:   PALO ALTO   State/Country:   CALIFORNIA   Postal Code:   94306    PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type   Number   Application Number:   13200788    CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number:   Phone:   650-328-0100   Email:   ceg@-plaw.com   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.   Correspondent Name:   INNOVATION PARTNERS   Address Line 1:   540 UNIVERSITY AVE.   Address Line 2:   SUITE 300   Address Line 4:   PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301    ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   1710   NAME OF SUBMITTER:   CHARLES E. GOTLIEB    Signature:   /S/ Charles E. Gotlieb	Street Address: 550 SOUTH CALIFOR City: PALO ALTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94306  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
City: PALO ALTO  State/Country: CALIFORNIA  Postal Code: 94306  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type Number  Application Number: 13200788  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: Phone: 650-328-0100 Email: ceg@-plaw.com  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: INNOVATION PARTNERS Address Line 1: 540 UNIVERSITY AVE. Address Line 2: SUITE 300 Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1710  NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES E. GOTLIEB  Signature: //S/ Charles E. Gotlieb	City: PALO ALTO State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94306 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
State/Country: CALIFORNIA  Postal Code: 94306  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type Number  Application Number: 13200788  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: Phone: 650-328-0100 Email: ceg@i-plaw.com  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: INNOVATION PARTNERS  Address Line 1: 540 UNIVERSITY AVE.  Address Line 2: SUITE 300  Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1710  NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES E. GOTLIEB  Signature: // // // // // // // // // // // // //	State/Country: CALIFORNIA  Postal Code: 94306  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	NIA AVE.		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94306  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type Number  Application Number: 13200788  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: Phone: 650-328-0100 Email: ceg@i-plaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: INNOVATION PARTNERS Address Line 1: 540 UNIVERSITY AVE. Address Line 2: SUITE 300 Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1710  NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES E. GOTLIEB  Signature: // S/ Charles E. Gotlieb	State/Country: CALIFORNIA  Postal Code: 94306  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type Number  Application Number: 13200788  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: Phone: 650-328-0100 Email: ceg@-plaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: INNOVATION PARTNERS Address Line 1: 540 UNIVERSITY AVE. Address Line 2: SUITE 300 Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1710  NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES E. GOTLIEB  Signature: //S/ Charles E. Gotlieb	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Application Number:    13200788				
Fax Number: Phone: 650-328-0100 Email: ceg@i-plaw.com  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: INNOVATION PARTNERS  Address Line 1: 540 UNIVERSITY AVE.  Address Line 2: SUITE 300  Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1710  NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES E. GOTLIEB  Signature: /S/ Charles E. Gotlieb	Application Number.			
Fax Number: Phone: 650-328-0100 Email: ceg@i-plaw.com  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: INNOVATION PARTNERS  Address Line 1: 540 UNIVERSITY AVE.  Address Line 2: SUITE 300  Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1710  NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES E. GOTLIEB  Signature: //S/ Charles E. Gotlieb	Application Number: 1320078	788		
Phone: 650-328-0100 Email: ceg@i-plaw.com  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: INNOVATION PARTNERS  Address Line 1: 540 UNIVERSITY AVE.  Address Line 2: SUITE 300  Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1710  NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES E. GOTLIEB  Signature: /S/ Charles E. Gotlieb	CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Phone: 650-328-0100 Email: ceg@i-plaw.com  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: INNOVATION PARTNERS  Address Line 1: 540 UNIVERSITY AVE.  Address Line 2: SUITE 300  Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1710  NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES E. GOTLIEB  Signature: /S/ Charles E. Gotlieb	Fax Number			
Email: ceg@i-plaw.com  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: INNOVATION PARTNERS  Address Line 1: 540 UNIVERSITY AVE.  Address Line 2: SUITE 300  Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1710  NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES E. GOTLIEB  Signature: //S/ Charles E. Gotlieb				
Correspondent Name: INNOVATION PARTNERS Address Line 1: 540 UNIVERSITY AVE. Address Line 2: SUITE 300 Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1710  NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES E. GOTLIEB  Signature: /S/ Charles E. Gotlieb				
Address Line 1: 540 UNIVERSITY AVE. Address Line 2: SUITE 300 Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1710  NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES E. GOTLIEB  Signature: /S/ Charles E. Gotlieb	-	•		
Address Line 2: SUITE 300 Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1710  NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES E. GOTLIEB  Signature: /S/ Charles E. Gotlieb				
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1710  NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES E. GOTLIEB  Signature: /S/ Charles E. Gotlieb				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:  CHARLES E. GOTLIEB  Signature:  /S/ Charles E. Gotlieb		CALIFORNIA 94301		
Signature: /S/ Charles E. Gotlieb	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1710		
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES E. GOTLIEB		
Date: 10/08/2013	Signature: /S/ Charles E. Gotlieb			
	Date:			

PATENT REEL: 031393 FRAME: 0581

502525352

source=NameChange#page1.tif source=NameChange#page2.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PAGEONCE, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PAGEONCE, INC." TO "CHECK INC.", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 9:10

O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4358059 8100

130521121

AUTHENT CATION: 0406365

DATE: 05-03-13

PATENT REEL: 031393 FRAME: 0582

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:15 AM 05/03/2013 FILED 09:10 AM 05/03/2013 SRV 130521121 - 4358059 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION PAGEONCE, INC.

PageOnce, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the name of this corporation is PageOnce, Inc. (the "Corporation") and that this Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law") on May 25, 2007 under the name NetGate, Inc. The Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 3, 2011 (the "Restated Certificate").

SECOND: The first Article of the Restated Certificate is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Check Inc. (the "Corporation")."

**THIRD**: The foregoing amendment of the Restated Certificate has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed on this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of May, 2013.

PAGEONCE, INC.

By: /s/ Guy Goldstein

Guy Goldstein, Chief Executive Officer

**PATENT REEL: 031393 FRAME: 0583** 

**RECORDED: 10/08/2013**